with forward looking statements). Please also refer to section 4 of the 2016 Directors’ Report (dated 12 August 2016) which
describes some of the key risks and uncertainties that may have an effect on the Company’s ability to execute its business
strategies.

Appendix –
pro forma
reconciliation

7.

Statutory - Pro Forma Income Statement Reconciliation

34

(a) Pro forma financial results have been calculated to:
• reflect the result of the consolidated entity for the previous corresponding period as if the Company was publicly listed for full comparable 27 week period; and
• exclude employee equity incentive expenses. The Company has previously issued guidance for FY2017 (on 12 August 2016) on the basis that employee equity incentive expenses were

excluded.
The Baby Bunting Financial Report for the half-year which includes the Directors’ Report (dated 17 February 2017) contains further details of the above adjustments under the section “Pro forma
financial results”.

Statutory
1H FY2017

Add
Pro Forma

Pro Forma
1H FY2017

Statutory
1H FY2016

Add
Pro Forma

Pro Forma
1H FY2016

Add
1H FY2016

Pro Forma
1H FY2016

adjustments (a) 27 weeks 26 weeks adjustments (a) 26 weeks Week 27 (a) 27 weeks
$ million
Sales 135.1 135.1 108.2 108.2 6.2 114.4
Cost of sales (88.5) (88.5) (70.6) (70.6) (4.3) (74.9)
Gross Profit 46.5 46.5 37.6 37.6 1.9 39.5
Cost of doing business: 0
Store expenses (26.5) (26.5) (21.6) (21.6) (1.0) (22.6)
Marketing expenses (2.4) (2.4) (2.0) (2.0) (0.2) (2.2)
Warehouse expenses (1.8) (1.8) (1.7) (1.7) (0.1) (1.7)
Administrative expenses (6.0) 0.6 (5.4) (5.3) 0.8 (4.4) (0.2) (4.6)
IPO transaction costs expensed 0.0 0.0 (1.9) 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
EBITDA 9.8 0.6 10.4 5.2 2.7 7.9 0.5 8.4
Depreciation and amortisation (2.0) (2.0) (1.5) (1.5) (0.1) (1.6)
EBIT 7.7 0.6 8.4 3.7 2.7 6.4 0.5 6.9
Net finance costs (0.2) (0.2) (0.2) 0.1 (0.2) (0.0) (0.2)
Profit before tax 7.6 0.6 8.2 3.5 2.7 6.2 0.5 6.7
Income tax expense (2.3) (0.1) (2.5) (1.2) (0.7) (1.9) (0.1) (2.0)

Net profit after tax 5.2 0.5 5.7 2.3 2.1 4.4 0.3 4.7